

| Bid Ranking                        |                                                                      |                    | # 1                                                             |             |              | # 2                                                  |              |             | # 3                                       |         |       |
|------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------|---------|-------|
| BID ITEMS AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |                                                                      |                    | Coleman Environmental Engineering, Inc.<br>Upper Lake, CA 95485 |             |              | Wylatt Resource Management, Inc.<br>Covelo, CA 95428 |              |             | Gregg Simpson Trucking<br>Ukiah, CA 95482 |         |       |
| ITEM NO.                           | DESCRIPTION                                                          | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE                                                 | \$/UNIT     | TOTAL        | \$/UNIT                                              | TOTAL        | \$/UNIT     | TOTAL                                     | \$/UNIT | TOTAL |
| 1                                  | MOBILIZATION                                                         | 1                  | LS                                                              | \$43,000.00 | \$43,000.00  | \$8,888.89                                           | \$8,888.89   | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00                               |         |       |
| 2                                  | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                               | 1                  | LS                                                              | 28,000.00   | 28,000.00    | 84,750.45                                            | 84,750.45    | 45,000.00   | 45,000.00                                 |         |       |
| 3                                  | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                                                  | 1                  | LS                                                              | 60,975.00   | 60,975.00    | 18,515.00                                            | 18,515.00    | 7,500.00    | 7,500.00                                  |         |       |
| 4                                  | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION                                              | 1                  | LS                                                              | 3,000.00    | 3,000.00     | 1,000.00                                             | 1,000.00     | 6,500.00    | 6,500.00                                  |         |       |
| 5                                  | CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST                                        | 1                  | LS                                                              | 19,000.00   | 19,000.00    | 18,284.00                                            | 18,284.00    | 8,300.00    | 8,300.00                                  |         |       |
| 6                                  | PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS                                                | 850                | LF                                                              | 17.40       | 14,790.00    | 5.84                                                 | 4,964.00     | 4.15        | 3,527.50                                  |         |       |
| 7                                  | 12" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (109" THICK)                               | 34                 | LF                                                              | 22.85       | 776.90       | 16.61                                                | 564.74       | 89.00       | 3,026.00                                  |         |       |
| 8                                  | 15" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (109" THICK)                               | 146                | LF                                                              | 31.20       | 4,555.20     | 21.64                                                | 3,159.44     | 114.00      | 16,644.00                                 |         |       |
| 9                                  | 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (109" THICK)                               | 135                | LF                                                              | 34.19       | 4,615.65     | 26.35                                                | 3,557.25     | 117.25      | 15,828.75                                 |         |       |
| 10                                 | 21" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (109" THICK)                               | 58                 | LF                                                              | 42.67       | 2,474.86     | 30.87                                                | 1,790.46     | 132.00      | 7,656.00                                  |         |       |
| 11                                 | 24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (109" THICK)                               | 234                | LF                                                              | 49.96       | 11,690.64    | 35.28                                                | 8,255.52     | 126.15      | 29,519.10                                 |         |       |
| 12                                 | 30" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (109" THICK)                               | 163                | LF                                                              | 60.85       | 9,918.35     | 43.36                                                | 7,067.68     | 134.20      | 21,874.60                                 |         |       |
| 13                                 | 18" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (109" THICK)                    | 32                 | LF                                                              | 49.45       | 1,582.40     | 37.18                                                | 1,189.76     | 126.28      | 4,040.96                                  |         |       |
| 14                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 12" CMP                              | 2                  | EA                                                              | 5,486.95    | 10,973.90    | 2,242.83                                             | 4,485.66     | 6,048.00    | 12,096.00                                 |         |       |
| 15                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 12" CMP                                     | 3                  | EA                                                              | 5,463.95    | 16,391.85    | 2,396.71                                             | 7,190.13     | 5,447.00    | 16,341.00                                 |         |       |
| 16                                 | INSTALL "3-SIDED" HEADWALL FOR 12" CMP                               | 1                  | EA                                                              | 5,415.00    | 5,415.00     | 2,659.58                                             | 2,659.58     | 8,357.00    | 8,357.00                                  |         |       |
| 17                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 15" CMP                              | 6                  | EA                                                              | 5,632.62    | 33,795.72    | 2,332.59                                             | 13,995.54    | 4,588.00    | 27,528.00                                 |         |       |
| 18                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 15" CMP                                     | 3                  | EA                                                              | 5,586.23    | 16,758.69    | 2,505.71                                             | 7,517.13     | 4,955.00    | 14,865.00                                 |         |       |
| 19                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 18" CMP                              | 8                  | EA                                                              | 5,574.93    | 44,599.44    | 2,557.00                                             | 20,456.00    | 3,907.00    | 31,256.00                                 |         |       |
| 20                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 18" CMP                                     | 2                  | EA                                                              | 5,076.02    | 10,152.04    | 2,787.82                                             | 5,575.64     | 6,651.00    | 13,302.00                                 |         |       |
| 21                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 21" CMP                              | 3                  | EA                                                              | 5,729.22    | 17,187.66    | 2,781.41                                             | 8,344.23     | 5,027.00    | 15,081.00                                 |         |       |
| 22                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 21" CMP                                     | 1                  | EA                                                              | 5,560.55    | 5,560.55     | 2,941.69                                             | 2,941.69     | 7,200.00    | 7,200.00                                  |         |       |
| 23                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 24" CMP                              | 8                  | EA                                                              | 5,673.97    | 45,391.76    | 2,943.07                                             | 23,544.56    | 5,052.00    | 40,416.00                                 |         |       |
| 24                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 24" CMP                                     | 3                  | EA                                                              | 5,794.38    | 17,383.14    | 3,557.21                                             | 10,671.63    | 6,372.00    | 19,116.00                                 |         |       |
| 25                                 | INSTALL "3-SIDED" HEADWALL FOR 24" CMP                               | 2                  | EA                                                              | 5,965.35    | 11,930.70    | 4,140.67                                             | 8,281.34     | 7,626.00    | 15,252.00                                 |         |       |
| 26                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 30" CMP                              | 2                  | EA                                                              | 6,049.30    | 12,098.60    | 3,326.39                                             | 6,652.78     | 6,437.00    | 12,874.00                                 |         |       |
| 27                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 30" CMP                                     | 4                  | EA                                                              | 6,265.20    | 25,060.80    | 4,529.21                                             | 18,116.84    | 6,285.00    | 25,140.00                                 |         |       |
| 28                                 | INSTALL "3-SIDED" HEADWALL FOR 30" CMP                               | 4                  | EA                                                              | 5,949.70    | 23,798.80    | 4,762.59                                             | 19,050.36    | 6,285.00    | 25,140.00                                 |         |       |
| 29                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 36" CMP                              | 1                  | EA                                                              | 6,297.00    | 6,297.00     | 5,121.64                                             | 5,121.64     | 8,900.00    | 8,900.00                                  |         |       |
| 30                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 36" CMP                                     | 1                  | EA                                                              | 6,364.00    | 6,364.00     | 9,551.70                                             | 9,551.70     | 9,400.00    | 9,400.00                                  |         |       |
| 31                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 18" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH | 1                  | EA                                                              | 5,524.90    | 5,524.90     | 4,610.71                                             | 4,610.71     | 6,900.00    | 6,900.00                                  |         |       |
| 32                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 18" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH        | 1                  | EA                                                              | 5,690.50    | 5,690.50     | 3,108.56                                             | 3,108.56     | 7,200.00    | 7,200.00                                  |         |       |
| 33                                 | INSTALL 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (0.109" THICK) (TYPE OMP)    | 1                  | EA                                                              | 11,934.10   | 11,934.10    | 1,262.97                                             | 1,262.97     | 2,553.90    | 2,553.90                                  |         |       |
| 34                                 | INSTALL 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION                                 | 1                  | EA                                                              | 8,260.00    | 8,260.00     | 1,262.97                                             | 1,262.97     | 550.00      | 550.00                                    |         |       |
| 35                                 | REMOVE CULVERT                                                       | 896                | LF                                                              | 23.00       | 20,608.00    | 8.45                                                 | 7,571.20     | 80.71       | 72,316.16                                 |         |       |
| 36                                 | PIPE BEDDING (CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE) (F)                            | 39                 | CY                                                              | 32.00       | 1,248.00     | 22.00                                                | 858.00       | 120.00      | 4,680.00                                  |         |       |
| 37                                 | CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL (F)                                   | 164                | CY                                                              | 230.00      | 37,720.00    | 346.80                                               | 56,875.20    | 170.00      | 27,880.00                                 |         |       |
| 38                                 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT                                           | 1                  | LS                                                              | 13,950.00   | 13,950.00    | 4,669.00                                             | 4,669.00     | 3,500.00    | 3,500.00                                  |         |       |
| 39                                 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (ROADWAY)                                     | 4                  | CY                                                              | 32.00       | 128.00       | 357.42                                               | 1,429.68     | 150.00      | 600.00                                    |         |       |
| 40                                 | SHOULDER BACKING (CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE)                            | 11                 | CY                                                              | 32.00       | 352.00       | 45.45                                                | 499.95       | 150.00      | 1,650.00                                  |         |       |
| 41                                 | REGRADE DITCH                                                        | 535                | LF                                                              | 5.95        | 3,183.25     | 14.67                                                | 7,848.45     | 25.00       | 13,375.00                                 |         |       |
| 42                                 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LBS., CLASS 1, METHOD B)                   | 22                 | CY                                                              | 47.00       | 1,034.00     | 579.72                                               | 12,753.84    | 500.00      | 11,000.00                                 |         |       |
| 43                                 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)                               | 551                | SF                                                              | 7.40        | 4,077.40     | 1.63                                                 | 898.13       | 12.00       | 6,612.00                                  |         |       |
| 44                                 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT) (F)                                   | 300                | CY                                                              | 46.75       | 14,025.00    | 465.04                                               | 139,512.00   | 80.00       | 24,000.00                                 |         |       |
| 45                                 | ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)                                | 1,510              | SF                                                              | 4.85        | 7,323.50     | 52.71                                                | 79,592.10    | 8.50        | 12,835.00                                 |         |       |
| 46                                 | RESET EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT                                       | 1                  | EA                                                              | 900.00      | 900.00       | 171.84                                               | 171.84       | 3,500.00    | 3,500.00                                  |         |       |
|                                    |                                                                      | TOTAL              |                                                                 |             | \$649,497.97 |                                                      | \$655,068.24 |             | \$688,832.97                              |         |       |

P= Partial Pay, F=Final Pay, S=Specialty Item

Total adjusted due to discrepancy between unit price and total. Total amount listed reflects prevailing unit price.

| BID ITEMS AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |                                                                      |                    |                 |                                                 |                                         |                                                |              |              |              |
|------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.                           | DESCRIPTION                                                          | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE | # 4                                             |                                         |                                                | # 5          |              | # 6          |
|                                    |                                                                      |                    |                 | Bouthillier's Construction<br>Willits, CA 95490 | Granite Construction<br>Ukiah, CA 95482 | Diamond D Construction, LLC<br>Ukiah, CA 95482 |              |              |              |
|                                    |                                                                      |                    | \$/UNIT         | TOTAL                                           | \$/UNIT                                 | TOTAL                                          | \$/UNIT      | TOTAL        |              |
| 1                                  | MOBILIZATION                                                         | 1                  | LS              | \$125,000.00                                    | \$125,000.00                            | \$85,250.00                                    | \$85,250.00  | \$101,853.00 | \$101,853.00 |
| 2                                  | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                               | 1                  | LS              | 100,000.00                                      | 100,000.00                              | 112,525.00                                     | 112,525.00   | 246,473.00   | 246,473.00   |
| 3                                  | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                                                  | 1                  | LS              | 20,000.00                                       | 20,000.00                               | 9,600.00                                       | 9,600.00     | 135,000.00   | 135,000.00   |
| 4                                  | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION                                              | 1                  | LS              | 5,000.00                                        | 5,000.00                                | 8,600.00                                       | 8,600.00     | 750.00       | 750.00       |
| 5                                  | CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST                                        | 1                  | LS              | 18,000.00                                       | 18,000.00                               | 18,284.00                                      | 18,284.00    | 32,000.00    | 32,000.00    |
| 6                                  | PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS                                                | 850                | LF              | 7.00                                            | 5,950.00                                | 10.00                                          | 8,500.00     | 5.29         | 4,498.50     |
| 7                                  | 12" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 34                 | LF              | 35.00                                           | 1,190.00                                | 290.00                                         | 9,860.00     | 56.32        | 1,914.88     |
| 8                                  | 15" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 146                | LF              | 37.50                                           | 5,475.00                                | 291.00                                         | 42,486.00    | 32.62        | 4,782.52     |
| 9                                  | 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 135                | LF              | 42.50                                           | 5,737.50                                | 292.00                                         | 39,420.00    | 46.56        | 6,285.36     |
| 10                                 | 21" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 58                 | LF              | 47.50                                           | 2,755.00                                | 300.00                                         | 17,400.00    | 54.45        | 3,138.10     |
| 11                                 | 24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 234                | LF              | 55.00                                           | 12,870.00                               | 220.00                                         | 51,480.00    | 56.04        | 3,133.36     |
| 12                                 | 30" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 163                | LF              | 75.00                                           | 12,225.00                               | 300.00                                         | 48,900.00    | 61.57        | 10,035.91    |
| 13                                 | 18" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)                   | 32                 | LF              | 100.00                                          | 3,200.00                                | 320.00                                         | 10,240.00    | 71.63        | 2,292.16     |
| 14                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 12" CMP                              | 2                  | EA              | 5,000.00                                        | 10,000.00                               | 2,900.00                                       | 5,800.00     | 1,750.00     | 3,500.00     |
| 15                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 12" CMP                                     | 3                  | EA              | 6,000.00                                        | 18,000.00                               | 2,900.00                                       | 8,700.00     | 2,066.67     | 6,200.01     |
| 16                                 | INSTALL "3-SIDED" HEADWALL FOR 12" CMP                               | 1                  | EA              | 7,500.00                                        | 7,500.00                                | 3,000.00                                       | 3,000.00     | 2,100.00     | 2,100.00     |
| 17                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 15" CMP                              | 6                  | EA              | 5,500.00                                        | 33,000.00                               | 2,900.00                                       | 17,400.00    | 2,000.00     | 12,000.00    |
| 18                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 15" CMP                                     | 3                  | EA              | 6,500.00                                        | 19,500.00                               | 2,900.00                                       | 8,700.00     | 2,143.00     | 6,429.00     |
| 19                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 18" CMP                              | 8                  | EA              | 6,000.00                                        | 48,000.00                               | 3,000.00                                       | 24,000.00    | 1,968.75     | 15,750.00    |
| 20                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 18" CMP                                     | 2                  | EA              | 6,500.00                                        | 13,000.00                               | 3,000.00                                       | 6,000.00     | 2,600.00     | 5,200.00     |
| 21                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 21" CMP                              | 3                  | EA              | 5,500.00                                        | 16,500.00                               | 3,000.00                                       | 9,000.00     | 2,100.00     | 6,300.00     |
| 22                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 21" CMP                                     | 1                  | EA              | 6,500.00                                        | 6,500.00                                | 3,300.00                                       | 3,300.00     | 2,200.00     | 2,200.00     |
| 23                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 24" CMP                              | 8                  | EA              | 6,000.00                                        | 48,000.00                               | 3,500.00                                       | 28,000.00    | 2,320.00     | 18,560.00    |
| 24                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 24" CMP                                     | 3                  | EA              | 6,500.00                                        | 19,500.00                               | 3,500.00                                       | 10,500.00    | 2,400.00     | 7,200.00     |
| 25                                 | INSTALL "3-SIDED" HEADWALL FOR 24" CMP                               | 2                  | EA              | 7,500.00                                        | 15,000.00                               | 3,800.00                                       | 7,600.00     | 2,750.00     | 5,500.00     |
| 26                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 30" CMP                              | 2                  | EA              | 6,000.00                                        | 12,000.00                               | 4,300.00                                       | 8,600.00     | 2,600.00     | 5,200.00     |
| 27                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 30" CMP                                     | 4                  | EA              | 6,500.00                                        | 26,000.00                               | 4,500.00                                       | 18,000.00    | 3,012.50     | 12,050.00    |
| 28                                 | INSTALL "3-SIDED" HEADWALL FOR 30" CMP                               | 4                  | EA              | 7,500.00                                        | 30,000.00                               | 4,600.00                                       | 18,400.00    | 3,012.50     | 12,050.00    |
| 29                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 36" CMP                              | 1                  | EA              | 6,500.00                                        | 6,500.00                                | 4,600.00                                       | 4,600.00     | 3,300.00     | 3,300.00     |
| 30                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 36" CMP                                     | 1                  | EA              | 7,000.00                                        | 7,000.00                                | 4,600.00                                       | 4,600.00     | 4,256.00     | 4,256.00     |
| 31                                 | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 18" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH | 1                  | EA              | 5,500.00                                        | 5,500.00                                | 3,400.00                                       | 3,400.00     | 2,200.00     | 2,200.00     |
| 32                                 | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 18" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH        | 1                  | EA              | 5,500.00                                        | 5,500.00                                | 3,400.00                                       | 3,400.00     | 3,000.00     | 3,000.00     |
| 33                                 | INSTALL 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (0.109" THICK) (TYPE OMP)    | 1                  | EA              | 2,500.00                                        | 2,500.00                                | 3,800.00                                       | 3,800.00     | 3,500.00     | 3,500.00     |
| 34                                 | INSTALL 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION                                 | 1                  | EA              | 2,500.00                                        | 2,500.00                                | 1,170.00                                       | 1,170.00     | 500.00       | 500.00       |
| 35                                 | REMOVE CULVERT                                                       | 896                | LF              | 15.00                                           | 13,440.00                               | 6.00                                           | 5,376.00     | 72.85        | 65,273.60    |
| 36                                 | PIPE BEDDING (CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE) (F)                            | 39                 | CY              | 75.00                                           | 2,925.00                                | 60.00                                          | 2,340.00     | 811.79       | 31,659.81    |
| 37                                 | CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL (F)                                   | 164                | CY              | 225.00                                          | 36,900.00                               | 358.00                                         | 58,712.00    | 304.27       | 49,900.28    |
| 38                                 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT                                           | 1                  | LS              | 2,000.00                                        | 2,000.00                                | 7,500.00                                       | 7,500.00     | 1,500.00     | 1,500.00     |
| 39                                 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (ROADWAY)                                     | 4                  | CY              | 200.00                                          | 800.00                                  | 500.00                                         | 2,000.00     | 500.00       | 2,000.00     |
| 40                                 | SHOULDER BACKING (CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE)                            | 11                 | CY              | 100.00                                          | 1,100.00                                | 500.00                                         | 5,000.00     | 545.45       | 5,999.95     |
| 41                                 | REGRADE DITCH                                                        | 535                | LF              | 7.50                                            | 4,012.50                                | 45.00                                          | 24,075.00    | 22.77        | 12,181.95    |
| 42                                 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LBS., CLASS 1, METHOD B)                   | 22                 | CY              | 100.00                                          | 2,200.00                                | 750.00                                         | 16,500.00    | 498.36       | 10,963.92    |
| 43                                 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)                               | 551                | SF              | 2.00                                            | 1,102.00                                | 2.00                                           | 1,102.00     | 4.96         | 2,732.96     |
| 44                                 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT) (F)                                   | 300                | CY              | 90.00                                           | 27,000.00                               | 43.00                                          | 12,900.00    | 51.33        | 15,399.00    |
| 45                                 | ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)                                | 1,510              | SF              | 6.00                                            | 9,060.00                                | 65.00                                          | 98,150.00    | 66.22        | 99,992.20    |
| 46                                 | RESET EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT                                       | 1                  | EA              | 1,500.00                                        | 1,500.00                                | 2,300.00                                       | 2,300.00     | 3,000.00     | 3,000.00     |
| TOTAL                              |                                                                      |                    |                 |                                                 | \$771,442.00                            |                                                | \$896,970.00 |              | \$999,733.71 |

P= Partial Pay, F=Final Pay, S=Specialty Item

Total adjusted due to discrepancy between unit price and total. Total amount listed reflects prevailing unit price.

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                                          | Bid Ranking        |                 |                    | # 7           |                       | # 8                |                       | # 9                    |                       |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
|          |                                                                      | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE | ABS Builders, Inc. | Team Ghilotti |                       | Petaluma, CA 94952 |                       | Machado Brothers, Inc. |                       |
|          |                                                                      |                    |                 |                    | \$/UNIT       | TOTAL                 | \$/UNIT            | TOTAL                 | \$/UNIT                | TOTAL                 |
| 1        | MOBILIZATION                                                         | 1                  | LS              |                    | \$40,320.00   | \$40,320.00           | \$90,550.00        | \$90,550.00           | \$30,240.00            | \$30,240.00           |
| 2        | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                               | 1                  | LS              |                    | 178,970.00    | 178,970.00            | 23,300.00          | 23,300.00             | 211,060.00             | 211,060.00            |
| 3        | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                                                  | 1                  | LS              |                    | 42,000.00     | 42,000.00             | 2,600.00           | 2,600.00              | 225,000.00             | 225,000.00            |
| 4        | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION                                              | 1                  | LS              |                    | 12,600.00     | 12,600.00             | 12,600.00          | 12,600.00             | 28,500.00              | 28,500.00             |
| 5        | CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST                                        | 1                  | LS              |                    | 14,400.00     | 14,400.00             | 19,000.00          | 19,000.00             | 20,000.00              | 20,000.00             |
| 6        | PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS                                                | 850                | LF              |                    | 3.68          | 3,128.00              | 7.80               | 6,630.00              | 21.86                  | 18,581.00             |
| 7        | 12" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 34                 | LF              |                    | 83.65         | 2,844.10              | 253.00             | 8,602.00              | 899.00                 | 30,566.00             |
| 8        | 15" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 146                | LF              |                    | 79.70         | 11,636.20             | 240.00             | 35,040.00             | 257.00                 | 37,522.00             |
| 9        | 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 135                | LF              |                    | 96.81         | 13,069.35             | 255.00             | 34,425.00             | 268.00                 | 36,180.00             |
| 10       | 21" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 58                 | LF              |                    | 267.89        | 15,537.62             | 303.00             | 17,574.00             | 616.00                 | 35,728.00             |
| 11       | 24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 234                | LF              |                    | 96.42         | 22,562.28             | 340.00             | 79,560.00             | 235.00                 | 54,990.00             |
| 12       | 30" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)                              | 163                | LF              |                    | 123.77        | 20,174.51             | 348.00             | 56,724.00             | 302.00                 | 49,226.00             |
| 13       | 18" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)                   | 32                 | LF              |                    | 56.50         | 1,808.00              | 330.00             | 10,560.00             | 1,076.00               | 34,432.00             |
| 14       | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 12" CMP                              | 2                  | EA              |                    | 2,533.20      | 5,066.40              | 5,020.00           | 10,040.00             | 5,811.00               | 11,622.00             |
| 15       | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 12" CMP                                     | 3                  | EA              |                    | 2,984.00      | 8,952.00              | 5,500.00           | 16,500.00             | 4,112.00               | 12,336.00             |
| 16       | INSTALL "3-SIDED" HEADWALL FOR 12" CMP                               | 1                  | EA              |                    | 3,730.00      | 3,730.00              | 7,600.00           | 7,600.00              | 13,850.00              | 13,850.00             |
| 17       | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 15" CMP                              | 6                  | EA              |                    | 2,795.50      | 16,773.00             | 5,300.00           | 31,800.00             | 1,978.00               | 11,868.00             |
| 18       | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 15" CMP                                     | 3                  | EA              |                    | 3,093.00      | 9,279.00              | 5,500.00           | 16,500.00             | 4,229.00               | 12,687.00             |
| 19       | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 18" CMP                              | 8                  | EA              |                    | 1,933.00      | 15,464.00             | 5,300.00           | 42,400.00             | 1,520.00               | 12,160.00             |
| 20       | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 18" CMP                                     | 2                  | EA              |                    | 4,322.00      | 8,644.00              | 5,600.00           | 11,200.00             | 6,378.00               | 12,756.00             |
| 21       | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 21" CMP                              | 3                  | EA              |                    | 3,372.00      | 10,116.00             | 5,700.00           | 17,100.00             | 4,197.00               | 12,591.00             |
| 22       | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 21" CMP                                     | 1                  | EA              |                    | 6,192.00      | 6,192.00              | 5,900.00           | 5,900.00              | 13,255.00              | 13,255.00             |
| 23       | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 24" CMP                              | 8                  | EA              |                    | 3,381.00      | 27,048.00             | 10,000.00          | 80,000.00             | 1,644.00               | 13,152.00             |
| 24       | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 24" CMP                                     | 3                  | EA              |                    | 3,258.00      | 9,774.00              | 12,000.00          | 36,000.00             | 4,622.00               | 13,866.00             |
| 25       | INSTALL "3-SIDED" HEADWALL FOR 24" CMP                               | 2                  | EA              |                    | 4,869.00      | 9,738.00              | 13,800.00          | 27,600.00             | 7,612.00               | 15,224.00             |
| 26       | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 30" CMP                              | 2                  | EA              |                    | 4,046.00      | 8,092.00              | 12,000.00          | 24,000.00             | 6,778.00               | 13,556.00             |
| 27       | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 30" CMP                                     | 4                  | EA              |                    | 5,082.00      | 20,328.00             | 12,000.00          | 48,000.00             | 3,546.00               | 14,184.00             |
| 28       | INSTALL "3-SIDED" HEADWALL FOR 30" CMP                               | 4                  | EA              |                    | 5,313.00      | 21,252.00             | 13,000.00          | 52,000.00             | 3,972.00               | 15,888.00             |
| 29       | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 36" CMP                              | 1                  | EA              |                    | 6,231.00      | 6,231.00              | 13,800.00          | 13,800.00             | 14,000.00              | 14,000.00             |
| 30       | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 36" CMP                                     | 1                  | EA              |                    | 6,878.00      | 6,878.00              | 14,500.00          | 14,500.00             | 14,655.00              | 14,655.00             |
| 31       | INSTALL "STRAIGHT" HEADWALL FOR 18" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH | 1                  | EA              |                    | 3,639.00      | 3,639.00              | 10,000.00          | 10,000.00             | 13,850.00              | 13,850.00             |
| 32       | INSTALL "L" HEADWALL FOR 18" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH        | 1                  | EA              |                    | 4,027.00      | 4,027.00              | 10,500.00          | 10,500.00             | 14,555.00              | 14,555.00             |
| 33       | INSTALL 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (0.109" THICK) (TYPE OMP)    | 1                  | EA              |                    | 1,863.00      | 1,863.00              | 4,561.00           | 4,561.00              | 5,854.00               | 5,854.00              |
| 34       | INSTALL 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION                                 | 1                  | EA              |                    | 5,760.00      | 5,760.00              | 1,775.00           | 1,775.00              | 1,150.00               | 1,150.00              |
| 35       | REMOVE CULVERT                                                       | 896                | LF              |                    | 100.45        | 90,003.20             | 13.00              | 11,648.00             | 35.16                  | 31,503.36             |
| 36       | PIPE BEDDING (CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE) (F)                            | 39                 | CY              |                    | 182.63        | 7,122.57              | 86.00              | 3,354.00              | 312.00                 | 12,168.00             |
| 37       | CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL (F)                                   | 164                | CY              |                    | 275.07        | 45,111.48             | 364.00             | 59,696.00             | 210.00                 | 34,440.00             |
| 38       | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT                                           | 1                  | LS              |                    | 1,800.00      | 1,800.00              | 7,500.00           | 7,500.00              | 3,500.00               | 3,500.00              |
| 39       | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (ROADWAY)                                     | 4                  | CY              |                    | 195.00        | 780.00                | 1,007.00           | 4,028.00              | 1,657.00               | 6,628.00              |
| 40       | SHOULDER BACKING (CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE)                            | 11                 | CY              |                    | 182.29        | 2,005.19              | 1,021.00           | 11,231.00             | 467.00                 | 5,137.00              |
| 41       | REGRADE DITCH                                                        | 535                | LF              |                    | 22.43         | 12,000.05             | 57.00              | 30,495.00             | 42.00                  | 22,470.00             |
| 42       | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LBS., CLASS 1, METHOD B)                   | 22                 | CY              |                    | 135.88        | 2,989.36              | 1,940.00           | 42,680.00             | 722.00                 | 15,884.00             |
| 43       | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS B)                               | 551                | SF              |                    | 75.87         | 41,804.37             | 11.50              | 6,336.50              | 37.00                  | 20,387.00             |
| 44       | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT) (F)                                   | 300                | CY              |                    | 460.00        | 138,000.00            | 136.00             | 40,800.00             | 63.00                  | 18,900.00             |
| 45       | ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)                                | 1,510              | SF              |                    | 82.65         | 124,801.50            | 8.30               | 12,533.00             | 6.50                   | 9,815.00              |
| 46       | RESET EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT                                       | 1                  | EA              |                    | 2,760.00      | 2,760.00              | 1,630.00           | 1,630.00              | 8,000.00               | 8,000.00              |
|          | <b>TOTAL</b>                                                         |                    |                 |                    |               | <b>\$1,057,074.18</b> |                    | <b>\$1,110,872.50</b> |                        | <b>\$1,263,916.36</b> |

P=Partial Pay, F=Final Pay, S=Specialty Item

Total adjusted due to discrepancy between unit price and total. Total amount listed reflects prevailing unit price.